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The Board met at 2:00 P.M. Commissione~s Emil Lemich &nd Robert Grieve present, Martin McMahon, absent. 
Commissioner Grieve was Chairman. 
The minutes of the regular meeting of September 1, and 2, 1981, were read and approved. 
The following bills were approved for payment: 

B&J Electric 
Marilyn Bradford 
C&M Concrete 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Chevron USA 
Coast to Coast 
Conoco 
Hugh Davidson 
Dunigan Tool & Supply 
Elk MOuntain Trading Co. 
Flemming Implement 
Glenn Ashmore 
Hanna Automotive 
Town of Hanna 
Frederick J. Harrison 
Hi way Merit Drug 
Hiway Merit Drug 
New Horizons Printing 
IBM 
Industrial Bearing & Supply 
J.C. Kilburn Co., Inc. 
J.H. Kaspar Oil Co. 
Edna Jackson 
Kelly Oil Co. 
Kilburn Tire Co. 
Mayberry's Glass 
B.G. Michie 
McGee Murphy 
Margie Meacham 
Memorial Hospital 
Montgomery Elevator 
Mountain Bell 
Northern Gas 
One Way Sign & Const. 
Pacific Power & Light 
Perkins Conoco 
Petersen Service Yard 
Physician's Placement Group 
Pioneer Lumber 
Pioneer Printing 
Pitney Bowes 
Postmaster 
Powder River 
Rawlins Automotive 
City of Rawlins 
Rawlins Glass 
Rawlins Glass 
Rawlins Newspapers 
Robo Wash 
Rochelle Land 
S&J Conoco 
Saratoga Auto Parts 
Seiloff Towing 
Shivley Hardware 
Sinclair Marketing 
Lance Stewart 
Superior Tire 
Terry's Garage 
Terry's Towing Service 
Three M 
Valley Oil Co, 
Valley Telephone Co. 
Rosemary Weickum 
Wise Insurance Agency 
Workmen's Compensation 
Wy. State Forestry 
Xerox Corporation 
Yampa Valley Electric 

BONDS APPROVED 

Phillip Weber 

RAWLINS SENIOR CENTER 

Various Electric Repairs 
D.P. Travel 
Fire Protection - Remodel 
Various - Cash Items 
General - Gcs 
Various Supplies 
Sheriff - Gas 
CH & Jail Repairs 
Road & Bridge 
Fire Protection - Gas 
Road & Bridge 
Surveyor Vehicle Repair 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge - Water 
Court Administration - Attorney 
P&D Supplies 
Jail - Remodel 
Election Printing 
Various Supplies & Equip. 
Road & Bridge 
R&B Gas 
Sheriff - Gas -
JP Rent/Postage/Phone 
Road & Bridge 
Various - Repairs 
Jail Repairs 
P&D Comm. Expense 
Road & Bridge 
Supplies - J.P. 
Coroner - Autopsy 
Maintenance - Various 
Various - Phone 
Various - Fuel 
Road & Bridge 
Senior Services Electric 
Abandoned Vehicle 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff - Jail Expense 
Various Repairs 
Sheriff - Printing Supplies 
Postage 
R&B - Office Supplies 
Fairboard 
Road & Bridge 
Various Water 
CH Repairs 
CH Repairs 
Various Publications & Supplies 
Sheriff - Vehicle Care 
Fire Protection - Rent 
Abandoned Vehicles 
Road & Bridge 
Abandoned Vehicle 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
P&D Convention Expenses 
Various - Vehicle 
Sheriff - Vehicle Repair 
Abandoned Vehicle 
Clerk - Supplies 
Road & Bridge - Fuel 
Road & Bridge - Phone 
Matron - Jail 
Notary Bond - County Clerk 
August, 1981 
Fire Protection - Parts 
Clerk of Court - Xerox 
Various Electric 

Treas. Baggs Solid Waste Dist. 

$ 698.89 
30.38 

117. so 
598.29 

2,322.00 
161.67 
395.27 

30.00 
87.10 
19.46 
95.37 
8.48 

185.96 
112.21 
456.61 

14.28 
353.16 
273.15 
539.84 
127.90 

2,521.00 
1,064.18 

177 .14 
427.90 

37.45 
22.80 
54.97 
18.24 

115.56 
40.00 

336.46 
297.26 
482.61 
136.90 
553.97 
144.75 

42.75 
34.00 

158.14 
221.32 
48.60 
26,00 

1,277.55 
1,070.96 
2,474.35 

20.00 
76.38 

1,336.14 
IO.SO 

3,000.00 
62.00 

111.57 
182.53 
516.29 

10,435.50 
309.28 
325.66 

39.48 
209.00 
335.22 

4,239.46 
10.13 
25.00 
10.00 

1,986.40 
155.00 
170.00 

70.49 

$10,000.00 

Steve S"'nsabaugh, renresentative for "Triactor", pre:::ented a repor:: on tlae savings of heating fuel 
at the Senior Center in Rawlins by the installation of a "Triactor" on the furnace. He said that 
so far the savings has been about 34%. The Com.~issioners want a year's experience in the 
Senior Center before considering installation of "Triactors" in other County buildings. 
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September 15, 1981 

ENCAMPMENT SENIOR CENTER 

The Commissioners received an invitation from Loma Robbins to attend the ground breaking ceremonies 
Saturday, September 19th, at 11:00 A.M. for the new Senior Center in Encampment. 

COUNTY CORONER 

The resignation of Michael P. Murphy as Deputy Coroner, was accepted, effective September 1, 1981. 

Reuben Jewkes was appointed Deputy Coroner, effective October 1, 1981, to fill the unexpired term 
of Michael Murphy. 

COUNTY ROAD 561 EXTENTION 

Robert Grieve, the duly appointed Road Viewer for County Road 561 Extention located in the SE 1/4, 
Sec. 7, T12N, R89W of the 6th P.M., Carbon County, Wyoming, presented his report to the Commissioners. 
The report is on file in the office of the County Clerk. 
COUNTY ROAD 203 and 660 

A motion was made by Lemich and seconded by Grieve and unanimously carried to approve the contracted 
Survey of Carbon County Road 203 and Carbon County Road 660 made by G. Frank Smith, Surveyor. The 
County Attorney will execute a Right-of-Way Agreement to accompany the surveys. 

DATA PROCESSING 

The Commissioners agreed to allow Debbie Weickum to attend an IBM Computer Programming School October 19 
through the 30th in Los Angeles, California. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

Robert Grieve, Chairman 

(SEAL) 

dford, County C 

CANDIDATES ELECTED TO THE BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES AT THE ELECTION HELD SEPTEMBER 15, 1981 

School District Ill Area B David F. Michie Three-Year Term 

School District Ill Area C Katherine w. Moorehead Three-Year Term 

School District Ill Area D Sue L. Williams Three-Year Term 

School District 112 Area E Bill Vasey Three-Year Term 

School District 112 Area F Kaye Burnett Three-Year Term 

School District 112 Area G Mike Glade Three-Year Term 

1/; """'' /2'. A< vl ,e..-: ~ cl, Bradford 1 
Carbon~ounty Clerk 

.,. 


